
CSUN (18-15) -vs- UC San Diego (18-11)
04/26/2024 at Davis, CA (Schaal Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 04/26/2024
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Davis, CA
Venue: Schaal Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
CSUN 2 3 3 3 11
UC San Diego 7 7 3 1 18

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:40 UCSD G Kendall Thomas
1st 6:44 UCSD G Courtney Okumura
1st 5:05 UCSD G-E Caroline Christl
1st 4:25 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
1st 4:06 UCSD G Kendall Thomas
1st 3:08 UCSD G Lucia Doak
1st 2:22 UCSD G Courtney Okumura
1st 0:32 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
1st 0:02 UCSD G-E Abigail Schechter
2nd 7:45 UCSD G-P Lucia Doak
2nd 6:56 UCSD G Kendall Thomas
2nd 6:26 UCSD G Caroline Christl
2nd 5:08 UCSD G-P Caroline Christl
2nd 4:17 UCSD G-P Abigail Schechter
2nd 4:00 CSUN G Shelby Hovanesian
2nd 3:22 UCSD G Abby Moll
2nd 2:22 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
2nd 0:28 UCSD G Grayson Mix
2nd 0:01 CSUN G Anna Pal
3rd 6:45 UCSD G Cascade Stensland
3rd 5:55 UCSD G-E Cascade Stensland
3rd 4:18 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
3rd 3:58 UCSD G Abigail Schechter
3rd 3:09 CSUN G Jade Cuevas
3rd 0:41 CSUN G Tatiana Smeltzer
4th 6:52 CSUN G-E Tatiana Smeltzer
4th 6:24 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
4th 2:37 UCSD G-E Sydney Munatones
4th 0:02 CSUN G-E Jessica Matkovich

Team Statistics

CSUN UCSD
Shots 25 32
Goals 11 18
Assists 9 11
Points 20 29
Exclusions 12 7
Steals 11 7
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:09 CSUN E Valeria Martinez
1st 0:57 CSUN E Kianna Melvin
1st 1:23 UCSD E Abigail Schechter
1st 2:49 UCSD E Olivia Seargeant
1st 3:47 UCSD E Kendall Thomas
1st 4:55 UCSD E Lucia Doak
1st 5:05 CSUN E Helena Sandhagen
1st 5:51 CSUN E Valeria Martinez
2nd 3:46 CSUN E Nicole Bacoyanis
2nd 4:17 CSUN E-P Nicole Bacoyanis
2nd 5:09 CSUN E-P Valeria Martinez
2nd 7:46 CSUN E-P Kate Cornejo
3rd 0:22 CSUN E Helena Sandhagen
3rd 6:14 CSUN E Dorottya Telek
4th 0:13 UCSD E Allie Bartholomew
4th 1:02 CSUN E-P Kelsey Meyers
4th 2:41 CSUN E Dorottya Telek
4th 6:04 UCSD E Cascade Stensland
4th 7:15 UCSD E Sila Fedler



Individual
 
 
CSUN 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Samantha Bright 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Meghan Lopez 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Nicole Bacoyanis 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
3 Jessica Matkovich 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
4 Jenna Olson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
5 Kate Cornejo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Tatiana Smeltzer 4 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 1-0
7 Kianna Melvin 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0-0
8 Jade Cuevas 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Helena Sandhagen 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-2
12 Tatum Scarry 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
13 Valeria Martinez 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
14 Nicole Thomas 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0-0
15 Dorottya Telek 8 5 1 6 2 2 2 1 0-0
16 Anna Pal 3 1 3 4 0 0 0 2 0-1
17 Shelby Hovanesian 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Kelsey Meyers 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
22 Leah  Huisar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 25 11 9 20 12 6 11 5 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Meghan Lopez 24:00 17 6
1A Samantha Bright 8:00 1 0

Totals 18 6

UC San Diego 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Katie Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Lexi Stahl 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Olivia Seargeant 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0-0
4 Caroline Christl 3 3 0 3 0 1 1 0 0-0
5 Lauren Bellavia 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1-1
7 Courtney Okumura 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 2-0
9 Sila Fedler 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
11 Lucia Doak 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 1 0-0
13 Emily Cloherty 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Kendall Thomas 3 3 0 3 1 2 1 0 0-0
16 Abby Moll 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0-0
17 Annika Arroyo 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
18 Grayson Mix 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
19 Sydney Munatones 2 1 3 4 0 0 1 1 0-0
20 Abigail Schechter 4 3 1 4 1 1 0 0 0-0
22 Cascade Stensland 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Sofia Munatones 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
24 Allie Bartholomew 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 32 18 11 29 7 11 7 2 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lexi Stahl 24:00 8 9
1A Katie Ward 8:00 3 2

Totals 11 11


